Central Florida Community College Plans for Further Education - Spring 2006

Column % Count
1. What type of A.A. 69.8% 247
degre_e areyou ag 20.6% 73
pursuing, or do ’
you intend to A.AS. 8% 3
pursue at Other 5.6% 20
Central Florida  none 3.1% 11
Community Total '
College 100.0% 354
(CFCC)?
TOTAL Type of Degree Pursuing
Total A.A. A.S./A.A.S./Other
Column % Count Column % Count Column % Count
2. How many credit 15 or less 63.8% 226 61.4% 151 72.6% 69
hours have you 16 to 30
completed towards 22.9% 81 24.4% 60 20.0% 19
this degree? 31to45 8.8% 31 8.9% 22 6.3%
(EXCLUDING 46 or more 4.5% 16 5.3% 13 1.1%
those in which you Total
are CURRENTLY 100.0% 354 100.0% 246 100.0% 95
enrolled)
TOTAL Type of Degree Pursuing
Total AA. A.S./A.A.S./Other
Column % Count Column % Count Column % Count
3.Doyouplan  Yes 89.0% 317 96.4% 238 70.8% 68
to pursue a
Baccalaureate No 11.0% 39 3.6% 9 29.2% 28
degree at a Total
university or
college in the 100.0% 356 100.0% 247 100.0% 96
future?
TOTAL Type of Degree Pursuing
Total A.A. A.S./A.A.S./Other
Column Column Column
Response % Response % Response %
(Base: Count) Count (Base: Count) Count (Base: Count) Count
Ever met with UCF  4(1) Yes, at an
advisor while information session 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0
attending CFCC? 4(2) Yes, at an
individual 1.9% 6 1.3% 3 2.9% 2
appointment
4(3) No 100.0% 315 100.0% 237 100.0% 68
Total 101.9% 315 101.3% 237 102.9% 68

UCF Office of Operational Excellence and Assessment Support

Page 1



Central Florida Community College Plans for Further Education - Spring 2006

TOTAL Type of Degree Pursuing
Total AA. A.S./A.A.S./Other
Column % Count Column % Count Column % Count
5. Are you planning  Don't know 48.4% 152 46.4% 110 52.2% 35
fsoa‘:‘r:tznd UCFto  ves 11.5% 36 11.0% 26 11.9% 8
bacca|aureate NO 40.1% 126 42.6% 101 35.8% 24
degree? Total 100.0% 314 100.0% 237 100.0% 67
TOTAL Type of Degree Pursuing
Total AA. A.S./A.A.S./Other
Column % Count Column % Count Column % Count
6. If you could take Don't know 28.5% 90 20.8% 71 25.0% 17
all your classes
required for your Yes 48.1% 152 44.1% 105 60.3% 41
major (junior and N
senior years) at ° 23.4% 74 26.1% 62 14.7% 10
UCF at Ocala (at Total
the CFCC campus), 100.0% 316 100.0% 238 100.0% 68
would you do so?
TOTAL Type of Degree Pursuing
Total AA. A.S./A.A.S./Other
Column % Count Column % Count Column % Count
7. What is your Don't
intended know/Undeclared 30.7% 94 32.2% 74 26.5% 18
baccalaureate major major
or program of study?  Other (see following 15.4% 47 15.29% 35 14.7% 10
table) ) ) )
Nursing 8.8% 27 2.6% 6 29.4% 20
General Business 7.5% 23 8.3% 19 5.9% 4
Elementary Education 6.5% 20 7.4% 17 2.9% 2
Psychology 5.9% 18 6.5% 15 4.4% 3
Engineering 5.6% 17 7.0% 16 1.5% 1
Criminal Justice 4.6% 14 4.8% 11 4.4% 3
Computer Science 4.6% 14 5.2% 12 1.5% 1
Accounting 2.3% 7 3.0% 7 .0% 0
Legal Studies 2.0% 6 .9% 2 5.9% 4
Social Work 1.3% 4 4% 1 2.9% 2
Liberal Studies 1.3% 4 1.7% 4 .0% 0
Film 1.3% 4 1.7% 4 .0% 0
Sociology or 1.0% 3 1.3% 3 0% 0
Anthropology
Political Science 1.0% 3 1.3% 3 0% 0
Exceptional 3% 1 4% 1 0% 0
Education
Total 100.0% 306 100.0% 230 100.0% 68
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7. Other major:

Frequen
cy

Valid

NO RESPONSE
Aeronautical
Agriculture

Allied Health

Animal Science
Architecture

Art

Biology

Building construction
Business

Business Administration
Business Management
Commercial Music
Computer Architectual Designing
Dental Hygiene
Dentistry

Drama

Early Childhood Education
English

Environmental Science
Fashion

Finance

Forensics

History

Humanities

Interior Design
Journalism

Marine Biology
Marketing
Mathematics

Medicine

Music

Music Education
Nutrition/Food Science
Pharmacy

Physical Therapy
Public Relations
Radiology

Secondary Education
Special Education
Speech Pathology
Theatre

Veterinary Medicine
Total

297
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TOTAL Type of Degree Pursuing
Total AA. A.S./A.A.S./Other
Column % Count Column % Count Column % Count
8. Do you intend to  Full-time 83.2% 258 85.0% 199 76.9% 50
ﬁpﬂri‘; nﬁ‘;“”'“me Part-time 16.8% 52 15.0% 35 23.1% 15
student? Total 100.0% 310 100.0% 234 100.0% 65
TOTAL Type of Degree Pursuing
Total A.A. A.S./A.A.S./Other
Column Column Column
Response % Response % Response %
(Base: Count) Count (Base: Count) Count (Base: Count) Count

When would you  9(1) Prefer to
prefer to attend attend classes on 63.0% 199 64.1% 152 60.3% a1
classes? Weekday

Mornings

9(2) Prefer to

attend classes on 44.3% 140 47.3% 112 38.2% 26

Weekday

Afternoons

9(3) Prefer to

attend classes on 25.0% 79 24.5% 58 26.5% 18

Weekday

Evenings

9(4) Prefer to

attend classes on 7.0% 22 5.9% 14 8.8% 6

Weekends

9(5) No

preference on

when to attend 10.1% 32 9.7% 23 10.3% 7

classes at this

site

Total 149.4% 316 151.5% 237 144.1% 68
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TOTAL Type of Degree Pursuing
Total A.A. A.S./A.A.S./Other
Column Column Column
Response % Response % Response %
(Base: Count) Count (Base: Count) Count (Base: Count) Count
What types of 10(1) Prefer to take
classes would you classes Live 77.6% 246 79.4% 189 69.1% 47
prefer to take? 10(2) Prefer to take
classes On-line 16.7% 53 16.8% 40 16.2% 11
10(3) Prefer to take
classes Mixed 28.1% 89 29.0% 69 26.5% 18
10(4) Prefer to take
classes Video 4.1% 13 4.6% 11 1.5% 1
10(5) No preference
on type of classes 5.4% 17 4.6% 11 7.4% 5
at this site
Total 131.9% 317 134.5% 238 120.6% 68
TOTAL Type of Degree Pursuing
Total AA. A.S./A.A.S./Other
Column % Count Column % Count Column % Count
11. Do you Yes 48.7% 154 47.7% 113 52.9% 36
currently
receive No 51.3% 162 52.3% 124 47.1% 32
financial aid Total
which requires
you to go to 100.0% 316 100.0% 237 100.0% 68
school full-
time?
3. Do you plan to pursue a Baccalaureate degree at
TOTAL a university or college in the future?
Total Yes No
Column % Count Column % Count Column % Count
12. 1t you are Yes 14.6% 46 14.6% 46 0% 0
pursuing an A.S.
degree, would you No o o o
be interested in the 1.3% 4 1.3% 4 0% 0
option of obtaininga  Not pursuing an A.S.
4-year degree degree 84.1% 264 84.1% 264 .0% 0
without having to
complete the Total
additional courses 100.0% 314 100.0% 314 .0% 0
for the A.A. degree?
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13. What is the zip code of your current residence (where you currently live)?

Frequency

Percent

Valid 32111
32113
32134
32159
32179
32182
32183
32192
32601
32617
32625
32644
32658
32667
32668
32686
32696
32726
32784
33513
33597
34420
34421
34425
34428
34431
34432
34433
34434
34442
34452
34453
34470
34471
34472
34473
34474
34475
34476
34479
34480
34481
34482
34484
34488
34489
34491
34492
34785
39471
Total

Missing System

Total
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11.2
3.0
4.1
4.4
6.0
2.5
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14
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3. Do you plan to pursue a Baccalaureate degree at
TOTAL a university or college in the future?
Total Yes No
Column % Count Column % Count Column % Count
14. About how long Usually 15 minutes . . .
is your usual or less 28.3% 103 28.6% 90 31.6% 12
commute to the
Usually 16 to 30 o o o
Ocala Campus? minutes 43.1% 157 43.5% 137 36.8% 14
Usually 31 to 45 20.6% 75 20.0% 63 26.3% 10
minutes
Usually 46 minutes . . .
or more 8.0% 29 7.9% 25 5.3% 2
Total 100.0% 364 100.0% 315 100.0% 38
3. Do you plan to pursue a Baccalaureate degree at
TOTAL a university or college in the future?
Total Yes No
Column % Count Column % Count Column % Count
15. Whatis ~ Male 41.8% 152 43.6% 137 23.1% 9
s
your gender? - pemale 58.2% 212 56.4% 177 76.9% 30
Total 100.0% 364 100.0% 314 100.0% 39
3. Do you plan to pursue a Baccalaureate degree at
TOTAL a university or college in the future?
Total Yes No
Column % Count Column % Count Column % Count
16. Whatis 18 or under 30.5% 112 30.0% 95 15.4% 6
?
yourages  19to024 53.4% 196 53.6% 170 66.7% 26
25t034 9.0% 33 9.1% 29 10.3% 4
35t0 44 4.6% 17 4.7% 15 5.1% 2
45 and over 2.5% 9 2.5% 8 2.6% 1
Total 100.0% 367 100.0% 317 100.0% 39
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3. Do you plan to pursue a Baccalaureate degree at a

TOTAL university or college in the future?
Total Yes No
Column Column Column
Response % Response % Response %
(Base: Count) Count (Base: Count) Count (Base: Count) Count
What is your racial ~ 17(1) White 75.8% 272 75.2% 233 76.3% 29
or ethnic ; ;
identification? 17(2) Hispanic or 11.4% 0 12.9% 40 2.6% 1
17(3) Black or
African-American 12.0% 43 11.6% 36 15.8% 6
17(4) Asian 3.9% 14 4.2% 13 2.6% 1
17(5) Native
Hawaiian or Other .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0
Pacific Islander
17(6) Native
American or Alaskan 1.7% 6 1.9% 6 .0% 0
Native
17(7) Other 2.5% 9 2.6% 8 2.6% 1
Total 107.2% 359 108.4% 310 100.0% 38
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