		Column %	Count
1. What type of	A.A.	69.8%	247
degree are you pursuing, or do	A.S.	20.6%	73
you intend to	A.A.S.	.8%	3
pursue at	Other	5.6%	20
Central Florida	None	3.1%	11
Community College (CFCC)?	Total	100.0%	354

		ТОТ	AL	Type of Degree Pursuing			
		Total		A.A.		A.S./A.A.S./Other	
		Column %	Count	Column %	Count	Column %	Count
2. How many credit hours have you completed towards	15 or less	63.8%	226	61.4%	151	72.6%	69
	16 to 30	22.9%	81	24.4%	60	20.0%	19
this degree?	31 to 45	8.8%	31	8.9%	22	6.3%	6
(EXCLUDING	46 or more	4.5%	16	5.3%	13	1.1%	1
those in which you are CURRENTLY enrolled)	Total	100.0%	354	100.0%	246	100.0%	95

		ТОТ	AL	Type of Degree Pursuing				
		Total		A.A.		A.S./A.A.S./Other		
		Column %	Column % Count		Count	Column %	Count	
3. Do you plan to pursue a	Yes	89.0%	317	96.4%	238	70.8%	68	
Baccalaureate	No	11.0%	39	3.6%	9	29.2%	28	
degree at a university or college in the future?	Total	100.0%	356	100.0%	247	100.0%	96	

		ТОТА	L	Type of Degree Pursuing			
		Total Column		A.A. Column		A.S./A.A.S./Other Column	
		Response % (Base: Count)	Count	Response % (Base: Count)	Count	Response % (Base: Count)	Count
Ever met with UCF advisor while	4(1) Yes, at an information session	.0%	0	.0%	0	.0%	0
attending CFCC?	4(2) Yes, at an individual appointment	1.9%	6	1.3%	3	2.9%	2
	4(3) No	100.0%	315	100.0%	237	100.0%	68
	Total	101.9%	315	101.3%	237	102.9%	68

		тот	TOTAL Type of Degree Pursui			ree Pursuing	
		Total Column % Count		A.A.		A.S./A.A.S./Other	
				Column %	Count	Column %	Count
5. Are you planning	Don't know	48.4%	152	46.4%	110	52.2%	35
to attend UCF to earn a	Yes	11.5%	36	11.0%	26	11.9%	8
baccalaureate	No	40.1%	126	42.6%	101	35.8%	24
degree?	Total	100.0%	314	100.0%	237	100.0%	67

		ТОТ	AL	Type of Degree Pursuing			
		Total		A.A.		A.S./A.A.S./Other	
		Column %	Count	Column %	Count	Column %	Count
6. If you could take all your classes required for your major (junior and senior years) at	Don't know	28.5%	90	29.8%	71	25.0%	17
	Yes	48.1%	152	44.1%	105	60.3%	41
	No	23.4%	74	26.1%	62	14.7%	10
UCF at Ocala (at Total the CFCC campus), would you do so?		100.0%	316	100.0%	238	100.0%	68

		TOT	AL		Type of Deg	ree Pursuing	
		Tota	al	A.A	٨.	A.S./A.A.S./Other	
		Column %	Count	Column %	Count	Column %	Count
7. What is your intended baccalaureate major	Don't know/Undeclared major	30.7%	94	32.2%	74	26.5%	18
or program of study?	Other (see following table)	15.4%	47	15.2%	35	14.7%	10
	Nursing	8.8%	27	2.6%	6	29.4%	20
	General Business	7.5%	23	8.3%	19	5.9%	4
	Elementary Education	6.5%	20	7.4%	17	2.9%	2
	Psychology	5.9%	18	6.5%	15	4.4%	3
	Engineering	5.6%	17	7.0%	16	1.5%	1
	Criminal Justice	4.6%	14	4.8%	11	4.4%	3
	Computer Science	4.6%	14	5.2%	12	1.5%	1
	Accounting	2.3%	7	3.0%	7	.0%	0
	Legal Studies	2.0%	6	.9%	2	5.9%	4
	Social Work	1.3%	4	.4%	1	2.9%	2
	Liberal Studies	1.3%	4	1.7%	4	.0%	0
	Film	1.3%	4	1.7%	4	.0%	0
	Sociology or Anthropology	1.0%	3	1.3%	3	.0%	0
	Political Science	1.0%	3	1.3%	3	.0%	0
	Exceptional Education	.3%	1	.4%	1	.0%	0
	Total	100.0%	306	100.0%	230	100.0%	68

7. Other major:

	7. Other major:	
		Frequen
Valid	NO RESPONSE	297
	Aeronautical	1
	Agriculture	1
	Allied Health	
	Animal Science	2
	Architecture	2
	Art	
	Biology	2
	Building construction	1
	Business	1
	Business Administration	2
	Business Management	2
	Commercial Music	1
	Computer Architectual Designing	1
	Dental Hygiene	1
	Dentistry	2
	Drama	2
	Early Childhood Education	1
	English	3
	Environmental Science	2
	Fashion	1
	Finance	1
	Forensics	1
	History	1
	Humanities	1
	Interior Design	3
	Journalism	2
	Marine Biology	3
	Marketing	2
	Mathematics	1
	Medicine	6
	Music	2
	Music Education	2
	Nutrition/Food Science	1
	Pharmacy	1
	Physical Therapy	2
	Public Relations	2
	Radiology	1
	Secondary Education	4
	Special Education	1
	Speech Pathology	1
	Theatre	1
	Veterinary Medicine	1
	Total	367

		TOT	AL	Type of Degree Pursuing			
		Total		A.A.		A.S./A.A.S./Other	
		Column %	Count	Column %	Count	Column %	Count
8. Do you intend to	Full-time	83.2%	258	85.0%	199	76.9%	50
enroll as a full-time por part-time	Part-time	16.8%	52	15.0%	35	23.1%	15
student?	Total	100.0%	310	100.0%	234	100.0%	65

		ТОТА	L		Type of Degr	ree Pursuing	
		Total		A.A.		A.S./A.A.S./Other	
		Column Response % (Base: Count)	Count	Column Response % (Base: Count)	Count	Column Response % (Base: Count)	Count
When would you prefer to attend classes?	9(1) Prefer to attend classes on Weekday Mornings	63.0%	199	64.1%	152	60.3%	41
	9(2) Prefer to attend classes on Weekday Afternoons	44.3%	140	47.3%	112	38.2%	26
	9(3) Prefer to attend classes on Weekday Evenings	25.0%	79	24.5%	58	26.5%	18
	9(4) Prefer to attend classes on Weekends 9(5) No	7.0%	22	5.9%	14	8.8%	6
	preference on when to attend classes at this site	10.1%	32	9.7%	23	10.3%	7
	Total	149.4%	316	151.5%	237	144.1%	68

		TOTA	L	Type of Degree Pursuing				
		Total		A.A.		A.S./A.A.S./Other		
		Column Response % (Base: Count)	Count	Column Response % (Base: Count)	Count	Column Response % (Base: Count)	Count	
What types of classes would you prefer to take?	10(1) Prefer to take classes Live	77.6%	246	79.4%	189	69.1%	47	
	10(2) Prefer to take classes On-line	16.7%	53	16.8%	40	16.2%	11	
	10(3) Prefer to take classes Mixed	28.1%	89	29.0%	69	26.5%	18	
	10(4) Prefer to take classes Video	4.1%	13	4.6%	11	1.5%	1	
	10(5) No preference on type of classes at this site	5.4%	17	4.6%	11	7.4%	5	
	Total	131.9%	317	134.5%	238	120.6%	68	

		ТОТ	TOTAL Total		Type of Degree Pursuing				
		To			A.	A.S./A.A.S./Other			
		Column %	Count	Column %	Count	Column %	Count		
11. Do you	Yes	48.7%	154	47.7%	113	52.9%	36		
currently receive	No	51.3%	162	52.3%	124	47.1%	32		
financial aid which requires you to go to school full- time?	Total	100.0%	316	100.0%	237	100.0%	68		

		TOTAL Total		Do you plan to pursue a Baccalaureate degree at a university or college in the future?				
				Yes		No		
		Column %	Count	Column %	Count	Column %	Count	
12. If you are pursuing an A.S. degree, would you be interested in the option of obtaining a 4-year degree without having to	Yes	14.6%	46	14.6%	46	.0%	0	
	No	1.3%	4	1.3%	4	.0%	0	
	Not pursuing an A.S. degree	84.1%	264	84.1%	264	.0%	0	
complete the additional courses for the A.A. degree?	Total	100.0%	314	100.0%	314	.0%	0	

13. What is the zip code of your current residence (where you currently live)?

	<u></u> p	e of your current	
		Frequency	Percent
Valid	32111	1	.3
	32113	3	.8
	32134	7	1.9
	32159	1	.3
	32179	8	2.2
	32182	1	.3
	32183	2	.5
	32192	1	.3
	32601	1	.3
	32617	5	1.4
	32625	1	.3
	32644	1	.3
	32658	1	.3
	32667	1	.3
	32668	2	.5
	32686	5	1.4
	32696	2	.5
	32726	1	.3
	32784	1	.3
	33513	1	.3
	33597	1	.3
	34420	15	4.1
	34421	3	.8
	34425	2	.5
	34428	1	.3
	34431	11	3.0
	34432	10	2.7
	34433	4	1.1
	34434	1	.3
	34442	1	.3
	34452	1	.3
	34453	1	.3
	34470	16	4.4
	34471	37	10.1
	34472	24	6.5
	34473	8	2.2
	34474	41	11.2
	34475	11	3.0
	34476	15	4.1
	34479	16	4.4
	34480	22	6.0
	34481	9	2.5
	34482	10	2.7
	34484	1	.3
	34488	9	2.5
	34489	1	.3
	34491	25	6.8
	34492	1	.3
	34785	5	1.4
	39471	1	.3
	Total	349	95.1
Missing	System	18	4.9
Total		367	100.0

		TOTAL		Do you plan to pursue a Baccalaureate degree at a university or college in the future?				
			Total		Yes		No	
		Column %	Count	Column %	Count	Column %	Count	
14. About how long is your usual commute to the Ocala Campus?	Usually 15 minutes or less	28.3%	103	28.6%	90	31.6%	12	
	Usually 16 to 30 minutes	43.1%	157	43.5%	137	36.8%	14	
	Usually 31 to 45 minutes	20.6%	75	20.0%	63	26.3%	10	
	Usually 46 minutes or more	8.0%	29	7.9%	25	5.3%	2	
	Total	100.0%	364	100.0%	315	100.0%	38	

		ТОТ	ĀL	Do you plan to pursue a Baccalaureate degree at a university or college in the future?				
		Total		Yes		No		
		Column %	Count	Column %	Count	Column %	Count	
15. What is your gender?	Male	41.8%	152	43.6%	137	23.1%	9	
	Female	58.2%	212	56.4%	177	76.9%	30	
	Total	100.0%	364	100.0%	314	100.0%	39	

		TOTAL Total		Do you plan to pursue a Baccalaureate degree a a university or college in the future?				
	ı			Ye	s	No		
		Column %	Count	Column %	Count	Column %	Count	
16. What is	18 or under	30.5%	112	30.0%	95	15.4%	6	
your age?	19 to 24	53.4%	196	53.6%	170	66.7%	26	
	25 to 34	9.0%	33	9.1%	29	10.3%	4	
	35 to 44	4.6%	17	4.7%	15	5.1%	2	
	45 and over	2.5%	9	2.5%	8	2.6%	1	
	Total	100.0%	367	100.0%	317	100.0%	39	

		ТОТА	L	Do you plan to pursue a Baccalaureate degree at a university or college in the future?				
		Total Column Response % (Base: Count)	Count	Yes Column Response % (Base: Count)	Count	No Column Response % (Base: Count)	Count	
What is your racial	17(1) White	75.8%	272	75.2%	233	76.3%	29	
or ethnic identification?	17(2) Hispanic or Latino	11.4%	41	12.9%	40	2.6%	1	
	17(3) Black or African-American	12.0%	43	11.6%	36	15.8%	6	
	17(4) Asian	3.9%	14	4.2%	13	2.6%	1	
	17(5) Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	.0%	0	.0%	0	.0%	0	
	17(6) Native American or Alaskan Native	1.7%	6	1.9%	6	.0%	0	
	17(7) Other	2.5%	9	2.6%	8	2.6%	1	
	Total	107.2%	359	108.4%	310	100.0%	38	